
Rang KatalognummerTKurzname TNummer TGeb. Rasse Name Ort
Kat. 1:

1 601 TIM 252.8523 MS 03.01.2022 SA Balestra Dino 7460 Savognin
Kat. 2:

1 602 MANDY 256.9900 MS 20.02.2024 SA Balestra Dino 7460 Savognin
Kat. 3:

1 604 ORLANOS 269.4139 SG 27.12.2024 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
Kat. 4:

1 605 FINN 251.7921 US 04.12.2022 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf
Kat. 5:

1 614 PIPPI 266.3363 PZG 15.02.2025 GG Putzi Georg 7215 Fanas
2 612 LEA 263.4914 SRS 17.02.2025 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf
3 610 PALMAE 266.3366 PZG 23.02.2025 GG Putzi Georg 7215 Fanas
4 611 MARTINI 263.4916 SRS 21.02.2025 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf
5 608 MIA 263.4919 SRS 25.03.2025 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf
6 609 MOANA 263.4920 SRS 25.03.2025 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf
7 607 MARA 263.4918 SRS 25.03.2025 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf

Kat. 6:
1 619 RANNA 253.3025 SRS 17.12.2024 GG Balestra Dino 7460 Savognin
2 620 RANA 253.3003 SRS 30.11.2024 GG Balestra Dino 7460 Savognin
3 616 PUZZLI 266.3360 PZG 12.02.2025 GG Putzi Georg 7215 Fanas
4 615 PIETRA 266.3359 PZG 12.02.2025 GG Putzi Georg 7215 Fanas
5 617 ROSI 263.4912 SRS 11.02.2025 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf
6 618 NORA 263.4907 SRS 01.02.2025 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf

Kat. 7:
1 626 MONTANA 263.2395 LA 21.12.2023 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
2 624 QUORA 263.2385 LA 23.12.2023 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
3 623 MIRELLA 268.0471 LA 07.08.2024 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
4 622 FLORINA 268.0490 LA 11.08.2024 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
5 627 MANDA 263.2387 LA 20.12.2023 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein

Kat. 8:
1 637 NORINA 254.8904 PZG 22.01.2023 GG Putzi Georg 7215 Fanas
2 634 RAKETE 259.1394 LA 20.08.2023 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
3 636 ERNA 232.8326 LA 16.08.2023 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
4 630 HOPE 259.1638 LA 26.08.2023 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
5 639 HANNI 232.8320 LA 30.11.2022 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
6 633 BERGONIA 259.1612 LA 21.08.2023 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
7 638 MUSTEILA 253.3474 LA 14.12.2022 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
8 629 CORDULA 259.1663 LA 01.09.2023 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm

Kat. 9:
1 644 MASCARA 253.3441 LA 05.01.2022 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
2 643 PINKY 253.3466 LA 15.01.2022 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
3 641 BERTA 251.7600 LA 15.08.2022 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
4 642 MELINA 254.8916 PZG 09.02.2022 GG Putzi Georg 7215 Fanas
5 645 OSTARA 244.9686 SRS 29.11.2021 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm

640 BIANCA 258.7278 LA 20.08.2022 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
Kat. 10:

1 649 MIRA 225.9255 SRS 22.12.2019 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
2 650 MÄNDY 225.9244 SRS 19.12.2019 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
3 646 ROSI 243.4499 LA 13.08.2021 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
4 652 MELISSA 198.0138 LA 02.02.2016 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
5 651 RUTHLI 224.1722 LA 18.09.2018 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
6 647 PRAULA 218.4666 LA 03.01.2021 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
7 648 MASCHA 218.4658 LA 30.03.2020 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein

Kat. 11:
1 654 BENNO 273.7993 GRP 21.12.2024 BSZ Hossmann Simon, 7412 Scharans7437 Nufenen
2 653 QUINTO 270.4067 PZG 03.02.2025 BSZ Bardill Ramon 7246 St. Antönien

Kat. 13:
1 658 SILAS 235.7820 MS 28.10.2021 BSZ Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz
2 656 LARS 244.6279 RZS 28.01.2023 BSZ Wehrli Hans-Ueli7247 Saas im Prättigau
3 657 TALINO 254.4468 PZG 01.03.2022 BSZ Bardill Ramon 7246 St. Antönien

Kat.1 4:
1 665 RAKETE 271.1883 TG 16.02.2025 BSZ Hänni Anita 7428 Tschappina
2 659 MIA 280.2242 GRP 02.04.2025 BSZ Heinz Andri, Jann & Maira7426 Flerden
3 666 RAMBAZAMBA 271.1881 TG 15.02.2025 BSZ Hänni Anita 7428 Tschappina



4 660 ZORA 266.6290 GRP 01.04.2025 BSZ Heinz Andri, Jann & Maira7426 Flerden
5 661 BELLA 266.6288 GRP 31.03.2025 BSZ Heinz Andri, Jann & Maira7426 Flerden
6 662 ELLA 266.6289 GRP 31.03.2025 BSZ Heinz Andri, Jann & Maira7426 Flerden
7 664 FELLINE 234.9472 PZG 01.03.2025 BSZ Hossmann Simon7412 Scharans

Kat. 15:
1 672 RINA 276.9143 PZG 12.01.2025 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf
2 667 PAULA 276.9148 PZG 23.01.2025 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf
3 673 RUNA 276.9144 PZG 12.01.2025 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf
4 675 RAJA 261.8226 GRP 05.01.2025 BSZ Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz
5 674 PALMA 261.8225 GRP 05.01.2025 BSZ Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz
6 671 MALA 276.9142 PZG 12.01.2025 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf
7 668 CHICA LINDA 271.2636 GRP 20.01.2025 BSZ Hossmann Simon7412 Scharans

Kat. 16:
1 685 POLI 263.4655 PZG 28.01.2024 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf
2 678 EMILIA 234.9461 PZG 24.03.2024 BSZ Wehrli Hans-Ueli7247 Saas im Prättigau
3 683 MINA 252.1364 GRP 12.02.2024 BSZ Hossmann Simon7412 Scharans
4 680 ESMERALDA 234.9457 PZG 05.03.2024 BSZ Wehrli Hans-Ueli7247 Saas im Prättigau
5 682 PERINA 271.2624 GRP 23.02.2024 BSZ Hossmann Simon7412 Scharans
6 686 PEA 263.4653 PZG 25.01.2024 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf
7 684 LUNA 252.1363 GRP 11.02.2024 BSZ Hossmann Simon7412 Scharans
8 681 MIRABELL 271.2623 GRP 23.02.2024 BSZ Hossmann Simon7412 Scharans

Kat. 17:
1 679 ANINA 266.6284 GRP 14.03.2024 BSZ Heinz Andri, Jann & Maira7426 Flerden
2 687 AMY 261.8214 GRP 05.01.2024 BSZ Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz
3 676 LARA 266.6287 GRP 05.04.2024 BSZ Heinz Andri, Jann & Maira7426 Flerden

Kat. 18:
1 688 RAGUSA 260.7002 PZG 10.01.2023 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf

Kat. 19:
1 690 MAUSI 226.2154 RT 22.01.2021 BSZ Bärtsch Agnes 7212 Seewis-Pardisla
2 689 AMANDA 251.6891 GRP 28.01.2022 BSZ Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz

Kat. 20:
1 691 DACCA 262.5602 GRP 21.02.2025 NV Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer

Kat. 21:
1 692 DORIA 262.5588 GRP 28.02.2024 NV Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer

Kat. 22:
1 694 DANA 203.2788 SG 28.03.2018 NV Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer
2 693 DALIA 228.3199 GRP 14.02.2021 NV Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer

Kat. 23:
1 696 LARS 260.5841 EB 15.09.2024 PF Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz

Kat. 24:
1 699 PATROL 235.3531 MK 12.12.2021 PF Bärtsch Agnes 7212 Seewis-Pardisla
2 698 HENRY 244.9984 RZS 10.02.2022 PF Betschart Damian7247 Saas im Prättigau
3 697 KOBI 252.3608 LU 22.02.2023 PF Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer

Kat. 25:
1 700 ROSALI 262.5600 GRP 14.02.2025 PF Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer
2 701 SAMBIA 262.5596 GRP 14.02.2025 PF Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer

Kat. 26:

1 702 RAMINA 272.2400 NHB 27.02.2024 PF Betschart Damian7247 Saas im Prättigau
2 703 BIANCA 261.8223 GRP 16.01.2024 PF Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz

Kat. 27:
1 704 DOMINA 244.1736 GRP 02.05.2024 PF Bundi Urs 7408 Cazis
2 705 262.2462 AG 15.02.2024 Bundi Urs 7408 Cazis
3 706 AMARA 262.2453 AG 20.01.2024 PF Bundi Urs 7408 Cazis

Kat. 28:
1 709 RIA 193.8699 GRP 16.02.2018 PF Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer
2 707 DIANA 249.6658 SG 31.01.2022 PF Bundi Urs 7408 Cazis
3 708 SAMBA 228.3190 GRP 24.02.2020 PF Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer

Kat. 29:
1 710 WL.RINGO 216.8605 UO 09.10.2018 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg

Gitzi
1 711 TANIA 275.1409 EGR 15.11.2024 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg
2 712 TAMARA 275.1410 EGR 15.11.2024 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg

Übergitzi
1 714 VRENI 262.2513 EGR 01.12.2023 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg



2 713 SVEA 261.0645 GRP 14.04.2024 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg
Kat. 31:

1 715 BIBI 250.6824 EGR 01.07.2022 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg
2 717 DENIS 226.9706 EGR 12.02.2020 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg

Rassesiegerinnen
SA 602 MANDY 256.9900 MS 20.02.2024 SA Balestra Dino 7460 Savognin

GG 637 NORINA 254.8904 PZG 22.01.2023 GG Putzi Georg 7215 Fanas
BS 679 ANINA 266.6284 GRP 14.03.2024 BSZ Heinz Andri, Jann & Maira7426 Flerden
NV 694 DANA 203.2788 SG 28.03.2018 NV Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer
PF 709 RIA 193.8699 GRP 16.02.2018 PF Fam. Brand Joos Salis u.7440 Andeer
BU 715 BIBI 250.6824 EGR 01.07.2022 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg

Rassesieger
SA 601 TIM 252.8523 MS 03.01.2022 SA Balestra Dino 7460 Savognin

GG 605 FINN 251.7921 US 04.12.2022 GG Devonas Mario + Dorothea7462 Salouf
BS 658 SILAS 235.7820 MS 28.10.2021 BSZ Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz
PF 699 PATROL 235.3531 MK 12.12.2021 PF Bärtsch Agnes 7212 Seewis-Pardisla
BU 710 WL.RINGO 216.8605 UO 09.10.2018 BU Herger Hans 7175 Sumvitg

MISS GG F NORINA 254.8904 PZG 22.01.2023 Putzi Georg 7215 Fanas
MISTER BS M SILAS 235.7820 MS 28.10.2021 Familie S. Geissmann  7204 Untervaz

Mutter/Tochter
1 649 MIRA 225.9255 SRS 22.12.2019 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm

645 OSTARA 244.9686 SRS 29.11.2021 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm

2 651 RUTHLI 224.1722 LA 18.09.2018 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm
646 ROSI 243.4499 LA 13.08.2021 GG Caviezel Pieder7138 Surcuolm

3 644 MASCARA 253.3441 LA 05.01.2022 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
626 MONTANA 263.2395 LA 21.12.2023 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein

Betriebscup
652 MELISSA 198.0138 LA 02.02.2016 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
644 MASCARA 253.3441 LA 05.01.2022 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein
643 PINKY 253.3466 LA 15.01.2022 GG Keller Andreas + Cornelia7127 Sevgein

Gitzi Paar
Gefra 672 RINA 276.9143 PZG 12.01.2025 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf

673 RUNA 276.9144 PZG 12.01.2025 BSZ Bärtsch Nino 7212 Seewis Dorf

Gitzi Paar 619 RANNA 253.3025 SRS 17.12.2024 GG Balestra Dino 7460 Savognin
Hauptr. 620 RANA 253.3003 SRS 30.11.2024 GG Balestra Dino 7460 Savognin


